through any related business entity existing now or in the future.   

II.  MONETARY PAYMENT 

3. Respondents agree to, jointly and severally, make a monetary payment to the State 

of Connecticut in the amount of ninety thousand dollars ($90,000), with twenty-two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($22,500) due within thirty (30) days following the effective date of this 

Settlement Agreement, and the remaining sixty-seven thousand five hundred ($67,500) deferred 
on the condition Respondents fully comply with the terms of this Settlement Agreement, as 
determined solely by the Attorney General.  

4. Payment shall be by certified or bank check, shall be made out to “Treasurer, State 
of Connecticut,” and shall be delivered to the Office of the Attorney General, 165 Capitol Avenue,